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Judge Gareth Pryce, NZ. 
Clydesdales 
Geldings:  10 paraded from 13 entries 
 2 & Under 1. Benwerrin Park McClure  Brendan Neil 
   2. Earlsfield Gilligan   Jane Baldwin  
 3 & 4 years 1. Kuldene Harvey   Taneeca Ziebarth 
  5 years & over 1. Duncan Valley Raghnall  Bradley Wood 
   2. Yatarna Park Flash Nash  Brendan Neil 
    3. Beerega Cupar   Graham Hine 
    4. Carousel Copper   Regina Broadby 
    5. Benns Western Star   Lisa Hughes 
    6. McMurchie Ingram   Rheinberger Family 
    7. King Valley Lewis    Lisa Hughes 
Champion Gelding    Duncan Valley Raghnall    Bradley Wood 
   Reserve        Benwerrin Park McClure  Brendan Neil 
 
Fillies:  12 paraded from 19 entries 
  Filly Foal 1. Coolibah Ridge Leticia  David & Nicola Martin   
    2. Coolibah Ridge Grace   David & Nicola Martin 
    3. Glengowrie Catriona   Graham & Nicola Ehrich 
    4. Coolibah Ridge Leticia  David & Nicola Martin 
    5. Demore Park Ebony   Rheinberger Family 
    6. Duneske Hazel   Stewart-Koster Family 
    7. Bellellen Rise Cool Morning Breeze Steven White 
    8. Shiralee Shooting Star  Lynda Murphy 
  Yearling Filly  1. Samarah Park Elouise   Shaun & Yvette Moloney 
    2. Embee Grove Archie’s Lass  Lisa Hughes 
  2 Year Filly 2. Reg’s Fantasy Bobby’s Lass  Regina Broadby 
  3 Year Filly 1. Shiralee Tinkerbell   Lynda Murphy 
 Champion Filly    Coolibah Ridge Leticia   David & Nicola Martin   
   Reserve  Coolibah Ridge Grace   David & Nicola Martin 
 
Colts: 11 entered and paraded 
  Colt Foal 1. Duneske Discovery   Stewart-Koster Family 
    2. Demore Park Kelso   Rheinberger Family 
    3. Benwerin Park Bennett  Brendan Neil 
  Yearling Colt 1. Shiralee Total Torque   Kathryn Lynch 
    2. Benwerrin Park Governor   Heather Oxenham 
    3. Duneske Explorer   Regina Broadby 
    4. Birkwood Chief Aghamore  Bradley Wood 
  2 Year Colt 1. Earlsfield King of the Castle   Stewart-Koster Family 
   2. Lavereen Rochester   David & Nicola Martin 
    3. Earlsfield Aristocrat   Graham & Nicola Ehrich 
    4. Wetreeda Heilan Warlord  Heather Oxenham 
 3 Year Colt no entries 
 Champion Colt    Duneske Discovery   Stewart-Koster Family 
  Reserve  Earlsfield King of the Castle   Stewart-Koster Family 
 
Junior Champion Exhibit  Duneske Discovery   Stewart-Koster Family 
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Mares:   12 paraded from 15 entries 
 Dry Mare 4-8 yrs 1. Duneske Heatherbelle  Fiona Murray  
   2. Glengallan Celtic Sapphire  Clare Gorwyn 
    3. Oscarville Juliana   Jane Baldwin 
    4. Chocolyn Gwendoline   Jenny Kunde 
    5. Dalswinton Charlotte   Tony & Pam Parry 
    6. Benwerrin Park Tudor Finesse Heather Oxenham 
    7. Coolibah Ridge Jennah  David & Nicola Martin 
    8. Coolibah Ridge Southern Bell  David & Nicola Martin 
 Dry Mare 8+ 1. Duneske Flash Jessica   Stewart-Koster Family 
    2. Duneske Flash Beauty  Stewart-Koster Family 
    3. Embee Grove Charlotte Rose  Lisa Hughes 
  Brood Mare 4-8 1. Birkwood Sarah Brianne  Bradley Wood 
  Brood Mare 8+    no entries 
 Champion Mare  Duneske Flash Jessica   Stewart-Koster Family 
  Reserve Duneske Heatherbelle   Fiona Murray 
 
Stallions:   1 paraded from 2 entries 
   1. King Valley Sir Henry    Lisa Hughes 
 Champion Stallion King Valley Sir Henry   Lisa Hughes  
 
Champion Mare or Stallion  Duneske Flash Jessica  Stewart-Koster Family 
Supreme Champion Clydesdale  Duneske Flash Jessica  Stewart-Koster Family 
 
Breeder’s Group:  1. Duneske Clydesdales   Stewart-Koster Family 
    2. Coolibah Ridge (fillies)  David & Nicola Martin 
    3. Coolibah Ridge (mares)  David & Nicola Martin 
 
Progeny  Group:  1. Duneske Flash Princess  Stewart-Koster Family 
    2. Lavereen Capability   David & Nicola Martin 
    3. Coolibah Ridge Solomon  David & Nicola Martin 
 
Best Presented Clydesdale Horse & Handler : Duneske Flash Jessica & Hannah Willshire 
 
Sire of the Day:  Box Valley Matthew   Stewart-Koster Family & Lynda Murphy 
 
Registered Clydesdale – Driven in Long Reins  9 competed from 12 entries 
  1. Duneske Flash Beauty   Hannah Willshire 
   2. Kingston Park Elouise    Brendan Neil 
  3. Duneske Flash Pearl    Ian Stewart-Koster 
  4. Woodlands Park Maximus   Ben Sullivan 
   5. Benns Albert      Kevin Sullivan 
 
  
Shire Horses (brief summary only- colt, filly & gelding places not at hand)  
  Mares  1. Tullymore Melaleuca    Rheinberger Family 
   2.Silverhills Lady Elizabeth   Amanda Belfield 
 Stalllions 1. Drayhorse King of Spades   Drayhorse Shires 
Supreme Champion Shire  Tullymore Melaleuca   Rheinberger Family 
Best Presented Shire Horse & Handler Drayhorse King of Spades Nara Stevens 
 
Percheron results not at hand 



 
Supreme Champion Mare of All Breeds Duneske Flash Jessica Stewart-Koster Family 
Supreme Champion Gelding of All Breeds Duncan Valley Raghnall Bradley Wood 
 
“The Thistle” Champion of Champions:  Duneske Flash Pearl  Stewart-Koster Family 
 
Single Horse 2-Wheeled Turnout: 
  1. Peg     Baker’s Cart  Blakeley Family & Amos Vaughan  
  2. McMurchie Leyburn  Spring Cart  Erin Lewis  
  3. Duneske Flash Beauty Breaking-in Gig  Stewart-Koster Family 
  4. Benwerrin Park Finesse Show Cart  Heather Oxenham 
  5. Carbery Estate Hollywood Achiever Show Cart Sharon Clarke 
  6. Benns Western Star  Spring Cart  Brooke McKay 
Single Horse 4-Wheeled Turnout: 
  1. Woodlands Park Maximus Lorry   Ben Sullivan 
 
Champion Single Turnout: Peg  Baker’s Cart  Blakeley Family & Amos Vaughan  
          Reserve   McMurchie Leyburn Spring Cart Erin Lewis  
 
Medium Delivery Horse in Harness:   1. Peg   Blakeley Family & Amos Vaughan  
 
Heavy Delivery Horse in Harness :  
  1. Dalswinton Charlotte     Tony Parry 
  2. Tullymore Sir Thomas     Dean Rheinberger 
  3. Tullymore Sir Damon      Montana Rheinberger 
  4. Yattarna Park Flash Nash    Brendan Neil 
  5. Duneske Flash Beauty    Hannah Willshire 
  6. Carbery Estate Hollywood Achiever   Sharon Clarke 
  7. McMurchie Leyburn      Erin Lewis 
  8. Benwerrni Park Finesse    Heather Oxenham 
  9. Grevillia Lodge Sorrento    Dave Neil 
 
Champion Delivery Horse in Harness: Dalswinton Charlotte Tony Parry 
  Reserve   Tullymore Sir Thomas  Dean Rheinberger 
 
Multiple Turnouts – Pair: 1. Demore Park Pair   Dean Rheinberger 
    2. Demore Park Tandem  Esmay Rheinberger 
    3. Navillus Draught Horses Pair  Ben Sullivan 
 
Multiple Turnouts – Team: 1. Demore Park Team  Rheinberger Family 
 
Champion Multiple Turnout: Demore Park Team  Rheinberger Family 
  Reserve    Demore Park Pair   Rheinberger Family 
 
Supreme Champion Turnout: 1. Demore Park Team of 4  Rheinberger Family 
 
Driving Challenge:  9 competed from 18 entries 
  1. Carbery Estate Hollywood Achiever   Sharon Clarke 
  2.Dalswinton Charlotte     Tony Parry 
  3. Yattarna Park Flash Nash    Brendan Neil 
  4. Dalswinton Charlotte     Montana Rheinberger 
  5. Duneske Flash Beauty    Hannah Willshire 


